MacDoggies Cashiers-- connect output of queue to input of sever.
double clickthe server o enter a fixed service (delay)
time. connect the random number genaratar to the

delay input for dynamic sernvice time

Bud Benin

Create amiving
customers exponential
average 2 minutes
between amivals.
Change parameters by

double-click:

To reset to fixed sendice time, select and
delete the connection from the random
number generator, double-click the delay
and reenter the fixed time

CUSEOMErs in queus
Wiait for server

Count Happy
Hamburgers leaving

plot length of queus

and wait time rour printout should

look like this, but with
YOUF narme on it

To add seners,

" connect them o the
m double click to double clidk to queus output.
o H‘-VJ A, reportaverage | M repart average
i queue length for NED ait time for
TClear repeated trials B

e repeated trials

Thisisdatal obtained for Exercise 5: Each value is a mean of three runs;

Expt 1A constant Mu

Expt 1B--Variable Mu

Expt 2--varMu, M=2

Expt 3-varMu,M=2,
arrival rate =60

ILq

3.32

4.39

0.31

6.56

Waq

5.86

6.99

0.41

5.69

Asyou did in Exercise 5, following the same logic we used in classin the airport ticket office
clerk example, do a comparison of datafrom experiment one with one server to experiment three
with two servers to draw conclusions about the effect of combining queues.

Sum of two Independent queues |Combined queues

Jtotal peoplein line
\Wa

Conclusion:

Page Number 3

Total = 20 .



