

This is data I obtained for Exercise 5: Each value is a mean of three runs:

	Expt 1A constant Mu	Expt 1BVariable Mu	Expt 2varMu, M=2	Expt 3-varMu,M=2, arrival rate =60
Lq	3.32	4.39	0.31	6.56
Wq	5.86	6.99	0.41	5.69

20

As you did in Exercise 5, following the same logic we used in class in the airport ticket office clerk example, do a comparison of data from experiment one with one server to experiment three with two servers to draw conclusions about the effect of combining queues.

	Sum of two Independent queues	Combined queues
total people in line		
Wq		

Conclusion: